#3-1914

RESOLUTION FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SOUTH MAIN STREET.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That, whereas the Council deems it expedient and necessary to improve South Main Street in said City, from the North line of Elmore Street, South to the City limits, by grading the same, and paving it for a width of sixteen (16) feet with macadam paving; it is, therefore, hereby declared:

That the said City shall pay for the cost of all of said grading, and also for the cost of paving all street intersections; and that the said paving, other than that of the street intersections, shall be done at the expense of the owners of the abutting property, to be assessed pro rata according to the number of feet frontage on said part of South Main Street so to be improved, of each lot, parcel or tract of land abutting thereon;

authorized and instructed to prepare plans and specifications appropriate for such improvements of said Street, together with an estimate of the work to be done and the probable cost thereof against each separate lot or tract or parcel of land, and the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent and abutting property or owners of property specially benefitted thereby, and to file said plans, specifications and estimates with the City Recorder.

Introduced by Councilman Draws

Passed and adopted on "yea" and "nay" vote of the Council, and approved by the Mayor, this 17th day of February, 1914.

Attest: Recorder.

Mayor.

RESOLUTION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That, whereas, the Council deems it expedient and necessary that certain improvements be made on Main Street in said Gity, to-wit: that said Main Street, from Elmore Street South to the City limits, be graded, and paved with macadam to a width of sixteen feet; therefore,

The City Engineer of said City is hereby authorized and instructed to prepare plans and specifications
appropriate for such improvements, together with estimates
of the work to be done and the cost thereof, and to file
the same in the office of the City Recorder.

		١,		
Introduced	bу	Councilman	4	

Passed and adopted on "yea" and "nay" vote of the Council, and approved by the Mayor, this 17th day of February, 1914.

Attest:

Ira Telkine

Recorder.

RESOLUTION # 374

Regarding improvement of Main St. from Elmore St. to City Limits.

Passed Feb. 17th, 1914

Na Elkui.

Recorder.